FOPM 1-31-92	PTO-1595		11-10-1	1000		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
				i ili ili ili ili ili ili ili ili ili i	SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Hor	orable Commissioner of	Patents au 8745	25		cuments of copy thereof.
1. N	lame of con	veying party(ies):		2. 19	.ving party(ies):	
N	Nortel Tecl	nnology Limited		Northern '	Telecom Limited	
		e(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? Yes X No	Address of	f receiving party(ies):	
3. 1	Nature of co	onveyance:				
X	Assignn	nent	Merger	P.O. 1	Box 3511, Station C	
	Security	Agreement	Change of Name			
	Other			City: State:	Ottawa Ontario, Canada	ZIP: 1 K2Y 4H7
	Executi	on Date: 20 August 1	.998	Additional name(s)/a	iddress(es) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes X No
4. A	Application	number(s) or patent num				
I	f this docur	nent is being filed togeth	er with a new applica	tion, the execution	n date of the application i	s:
A	A. Patent A	application No(s).		B. Patent 1	No(s).	
	09/023,084					
	09/023	,084				
			Additional numb	ers attached?	Yes x	No
C	concerning	ddress of party to whom document should be mail		6. Total num	ber of applications and pa	atents involved: 1
1	Name:	SWABEY OGILVY	RENAULT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
A	Address:			x Encl	osed	
		1981 McGill College	Avenue			
		Suite 1600		Auth	orized to be charged to de	eposit account.
C	City:	Montreal		8. Deposit Ac	ccount number:	
S	State:	Quebec, Canada ZIP	: H3A 2Y3	(Attach dupl	icate copy of this page if	paying by deposit account)
			DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE		
T o	To the best of the origin	al document.	ief, the foregoing info	rmation is true an	d correct and any attached	d copy is a true copy
70 UM	BUIEM VOO	00014 09023084	<u></u>			
				. /	\ \	
1	Merr P	40.00 OP		Drue h) <u> </u>	
		Wood, Reg. No. 40,388		Signature h	Jane	29 October 1998 Date
i 				Signature Total number of the	pages comprising cover sl	Date

PATENT REEL: 9565 FRAME: 0075

ASSIGNMENT NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

BELL-NORTHERN RESEARCH LTD.

February 12, 1998,

assigned to:

PATENT

REEL: 9565 FRAME: 0076

WHEREAS Dhansukh Nathubhai MISTRY

has (have) by an instrument in writing on

RECORDED: 11/05/1998

	OLOGY LIMITED, having changed its name in an Amendment dated the Canada Business Corporations Act)					
whose full post office address is:	P.O. Box 3511, Station C, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1Y 4H7					
all countries, in and to certain inver A ME	resentatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for tions relating to: CHOD OF RESOURCE MANAGEMENT AT ER CONTROLLED TELEPHONY HARDWARE					
contained in an application for lette	rs patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA					
Serial No. 09/023,084	, filed February 13, 1998,					
and all rights and privileges under a	ny and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.					
NOW THEREFORE for value red	eived, said NORTEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED					
its successors, assigns and legal rep	resentatives, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to: NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED					
whose full post office address is: P.O. Box 6123, Station A, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3C 3J5						
	presentatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for inventions, and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that					
	NORTEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED					
<u> ZAHatlieson</u>	Thomas Prowse, Assistant Secretary					
K.A. Mathieson Witness Name (print)	<u> </u>					
without frame (print)	Date: Aug .20198					
Form NTP (06/98)						